



Data Protection Declaration for the processing of personal data for the purpose of membership at the society of friends and sponsors of TU Dresden e. V.

(nformation requirements according to GDPR)

For what purpose will personal data be processed?

The Society of friends and sponsors of TU Dresden (*GFF - Gesellschaft von Freunden und Förderern der TU Dresden e. V*) unites diverse activities with the goal of further advancing the development of TU Dresden in cooperation with its researchers, students, members and partners. For this purpose, it implements a wide range of support programs and fundraisers for students and researchers at the university with around 300 projects annually. Distinguished individuals and businesses, as well as numerous alumni of TU Dresden, actively support the development of our university through their membership. As an "excellent" platform for the dialog between business and science, the sponsoring society offers exclusive insights into the research and teaching activities of TU Dresden as well as participation in a comprehensive network. Personal data will be processed exclusively for membership with the GFF.

Who is responsible for data processing and who can data subjects contact?

Gesellschaft von Freunden und Förderern der TU Dresden e. V.

01062 Dresden

phone: 0351-46334442 Fax: 0351-46333252

E-Mail: gff@mailbox.tu-dresden.de Internet: https://tu-dresden.de/gff

What is the legal basis for the processing of personal data?

The processing of personal data (postal address, email address, telephone number (Art. 6 para. 1 letter b GDPR)) is carried out exclusively for the pursuit of the GFF's goals, for the support and administration of your membership, as well as for invitations to events.

Only the employees at the office are authorized to access this data. Your bank data will only be stored if you have agreed to the SEPA direct debit for the collection of your membership fees (consent, Art. 6 para. 1 letter a GDPR).

What personal data will be processed?

The personal data specified in the application form are processed.

For how long is personal data processed/stored?

The data will be stored for the duration of your GFF membership. As long as you have given your consent, it will be stored until this is revoked or your GFF membership ends.

Will personal data be transferred to third parties, who has access to this data at TU Dresden and will data be collected by third parties?

Unless stipulated otherwise by law or unless you have given your express consent in individual cases, no personal data will be transferred to third parties.

What are the general basic rights of data subjects?

1) Voluntariness and revocation according to Art. 7 para. 3 GDPR

Setting up a SEPA direct debit is voluntary. In this regard, consent may be revoked at any time with the consequence that your bank details will no longer be processed.

2) Right to information (Art. 15 GDPR)

Data subjects have the right to obtain information on the data processed concerning them, as well as the possible recipients of this data, at any time. You are entitled to a reply within one month of the responsible party for the data processing receiving your request for information.

3) Right to correction, deletion and limitation (Art. 16 - 18 GDPR)

Data subjects can contact TU Dresden at any time to request the correction, deletion or the limitation of processing of their personal data.

4) Right to the transferability of data (Art. 20 GDPR)

Data subjects may request that the responsible party send them their personal data in a machine-readable format. Alternatively, you can request the direct transfer of your personal data to a different responsible party, insofar as this is possible.

5) Right of Appeal (Art. 77 GDPR)

Data subjects can at any time contact the responsible supervisory authority for data protection in the case of a complaint pursuant to Art. 77 DSGVO. The responsible supervisory authority is: Sächsischer Datenschutzbeauftragter

Postfach 11 01 32 01330 Dresden

Tel.: +49(0)351/85471 101 Fax:+ 49(0)351/85471 109

E-Mail: saechsdsb@slt.sachsen.de